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ABCCM Medical Ministry 

Asheville 

Scott Rogers, President, CEO 

(828) 259-5339 

srogers@abccm.org 

Alliance Medical Ministry 

Raleigh 

Pete Tannenbaum, Executive Director  

(919) 250-3320 

ptannenbaum@alliancemedicalministry.org 

Benson Area Medical Center 

Benson 

William Massengill, CEO 

(919) 894-2011 

wmassengill@bensonmedical.org 
 

Bethesda Health Center 

Charlotte 

Grace Nystrum, Executive Director  

(704) 596-5606 

grace@caminocommunitycenter.org 

Blue Ridge Free Dental Clinic 

Cashiers 

Melanie Jones, Executive Director  

(828) 743-3393 

brfreedental@gmail.com 

Broad Street Clinic Foundation 

Edie Reed, Executive Director  

(252) 726-4562 

freeclinic@bizec.rr.com 

Campbell University Community Care Clinic 

Christi Szalanski, Executive Director (2019)  

(910) 505-0435 

clszalanski0404@email.campbell.edu 
 

Cape Fear Clinic 

John Devaney, CEO  

(910) 343-8736 

jdevaney@capefearclinic.org 

 

CARE Clinic 

Cathy Ory, Executive Director  

(910) 485-0555 

director@thecareclinic.org 

Caring Community Clinic 

Jacksonville 

Theo McClammy,  Executive Director  

(910) 455-5733 

tmcclammy@onslowco.org 
 

Rosh Foskey, Clinic Director  

(910) 346-6149     

rfoskey@onslowco.org 

Chatham CARES Community Pharmacy 

Siler City 

Patricia Dowdy, Phamacy Tech, Patient Assistance 

Coordinator  

(919) 663-0177 

chathamcares@embarqmail.com 

Community Care Center for Forsyth County 

Winston-Salem 

Jim Robinson, Executive Director  

(336) 723-7904 

jamesrcc@triad.rr.com 

Community Care Clinic / Albemarle Hospital 

Foundation 

Elizabeth City 

Janet Jarrett, Executive Director  

(252) 384-4733 

jjarrett@albemarlehealth.org 

Community Care Clinic  

Boone 

(828) 265-8591 

Lisa Bottomley, Executive Director 

lisab@ccclinic.org 
 

Community Care Clinic of Dare 

Nags Head 

Tami Montiel, Executive Director  

(252) 261-3041 

tamimontiel@dareclinic.org 

 

 



Community Care Clinic of Franklin 

Franklin 

Cathy Stiles, Executive Director  

(828) 349-2085 

communitycareclinicfranklin@gmail.com 

Community Care Clinic of Highlands-Cashiers 

Cashiers 

Jerry Hermanson, Executive Director  

(828) 526-1991 

jhceo@aol.com 

Community Care Clinic of Rowan County 

Salisbury 

Krista Woolly, Executive Director 

(704) 636-4523 

kwoolly@communitycareofrowan.org 

Community Clinic of High Point 

High Point 

Molly Jordan, Executive Director  

(336) 841-7154 

mdcchp@northstate.net 

Community Free Clinic 

Concord 

Nancy Litton, Executive Director 

(704) 782-0650 

nancylitton@cfclinic.org 

Community Health Services of Union County 

Monroe 

Cindy Cole, RN, Executive Director  

(704) 296-0909 

ccole@chsuc.org 

Crisis Control Ministry Pharmacy 

Winston-Salem 

Margaret Elliott, Executive Director  

(336) 724-7875 

melliott@crisiscontrol.org 

Davidson Medical Ministries Clinic 

Lexington, Thomasville 

Sandy Motley, Executive Director  

(336) 249-6215 – Lexington  

sandym@medicalministries.org 

 

DEAC Clinic 

Winston-Salem 

Sophie Claudel, Co-Executive Director (2019)  

(336) 716-3322 

sclaudel@wakehealth.edu 
 

Khristine Ghemigian, Co-Executive Director (2019) 

(336) 716-3322 

kghemigi@wakehealth.edu 
 

Fifth Street Ministries 

Statesville 

Patti West, Clinic Director  

(704) 872-4045 

admin@fifthstreetministries.com 

Free Clinic of Our Towns (Ada Jenkins Center) 

Davidson 

Georgia Krueger, Executive Director 

(704) 896-0471 

georgia.krueger@adajenkins.org 
 

Kelley Cock 

Executive Director, Clinic Manager 

(704) 896-0471 

kelley@adajenkins.org 
 

Free Clinic of Rockingham County 

Reidsville 

Kim Rider, Executive Director 

(336) 349-3220 

krider@freeclinicrc.org 

Free Clinics, The 

Judy Long, Executive Director 

(828) 697-8422 

JLong@thefreeclinics.org 

Good Samaritan Clinic of Morganton 

Morganton 

Sherri Fisher, Executive Director 

(828) 212-4185GSC 

ExecutiveDirector@gmail.com 

Grace Clinic of Yadkin Valley 

Elkin 

Betty Taylor, Executive Director 

betty@graceclinicnc.org 

(336) 835-1467 



Greater Hickory CCM Medical Ministries, Specialty 

Clinic and Pharmacy 

Hickory 

Kathy Wood, Executive Director 

(828) 327-0979 

khwood@ccmhickory.com 
 

Kathee Martin, MSN, RN, Director of Healthcare 

Services 

klmartin@ccmhickory.com 

(828) 327-0979 

Hands of Hope Medical Clinic 

Yadkinville 

Marty Driver, Executive Director 

(336) 677-1444 

hohclinic2@gmail.com 

Healing with CAARE 

Durham 

Carolyn Hinton, Executive Director 

chinton@caare-inc.org 
 

Victoria Mitchell 

(919) 683-5300 

vmitchell@caare-inc.org 

HealthQuest of Union County 

Monroe 

Heather Horne, Executive Director 

(704) 226-2050 

heather.horne@carolinashealthcare.org 

HealthReach Community Clinic 

Mooresville 

Sabrina (Bri) Jones Niggel, PhD 

Executive Director 

(704) 663-1992 

sabrinan@healthreachclinic.org 

Helping Hand Clinic  

Sanford 

Candy Torgerson, RN, Executive Director 

(919) 776-4359 

hhcclinic@windstream.net 

 

 

 

Helping Hands Clinic of Caldwell County 

Lenoir 

(828) 754-8565 

John Francis, Executive Director 

john@hhcnc.org 

HOPE Clinic 

Bayboro 

Sheri Rettew, Executive Director 

(252) 745-5760 

hopeclinicnc@gmail.com 

Hunger & Health Coalition 

Boone 

Elizabeth Young, Executive Director 

(828) 262-1628 

hungerandhealthcoalitionboone@gmail.com 

John P. Murray Community Care Clinic 

Albemarle 

Chris Vaughn, Executive Director 

980-323-4668 

christine.vaughn@atriumhealth.org 

Lake Norman Community Health Clinic 

Huntersville 

April Cook, Executive Director 

(704) 316-6611 

acook@lnchc.org 

Mariam Clinic 

Cary 

Elaine Oakley, Clinic Director 

(919) 332-0834 

mariamclinicdirector@gmail.com 

Matthews Free Medical Clinic 

Matthews 

Amy Carr, Executive Director 

(704) 841-8882 

acarr@matthewsfmc.org 

Medication Assistance Program 

Greensboro 

Mary Elizabeth Batten, Program Director 

(336) 641-8030 

mbatten@myguilford.com 

 



MERCI Clinic 

New Bern 

Barb Krcmar, Executive Director 

(252) 633-1599 

director@merciclinic.org  

Moore Free and Charitable Care Clinic 

Southern Pines 

Tony Price, CEO 

(910) 246-5333 

tprice@moorefreecare.org 

Mustard Seed Community Health 

Greensboro 

Lee Staton, Executive Director 

(336) 763-0814 

lee.staton@mustardseedclinic.org 

NeighborHealth 

Raleigh 

Sue Ellen Thompson, MSN, RN, NEA-BC, 

Executive Director 

(984) 222-8000 

sthompson@neighborhealthcenter.org 

New Hope Clinic 

Boiling Springs Lake 

Sheila Roberts, Executive Director 

(910) 845-5333 

clinic@newhopeclinicfree.org  

NC MedAssist 

Charlotte 

Lori Giang, CEO/Executive Director 

(704) 536-1790 

lgiang@medassist.org 

Oakmont Baptist Church Medical Clinic 

Greenville 

Beverly Butler, Executive Director 

(252) 756-1245 

beverly@oakmontchurch.com 
 

Open Door Clinic of Alamance County 

Burlington 

Tracy Salisbury, Executive Director 

(336) 570-9800  

tracy.salisbury@conehealth.com 

 

Pitt County Care Clinic 

Greenville 

Ginger Vann, Executive Assistant 

(252) 744-2983 

VannG@ecu.edu 
 

Anabel Medrano, Co-Executive Director (2019) 

medranoa18@students.ecu.edu 
 

Denise Elizondo, Co-Executive Director (2019) 

elizondod18@students.ecu.edu 

Samaritan Health Center 

Durham 

Elizabeth Brill, Executive Director 

(919) 407-8223 

ebrill@samaritanhealthcenter.org 

Scotland Community Health Clinic 

Laurinburg 

Andy Kurtzman, Executive Director 

(910) 276-9912 

schc1@bellsouth.net 

Senior Pharmacy Program  

New Bern 

Agnes Barber, Director 

(252) 638-3657 

agnes.barber@raldioc.org 

Senior Pharmassist 

Durham 

Gina Upchurch, Executive Director 

(919) 688-4772 

gina@seniorpharmassist.org 

SHAC / UNC-Chapel Hill 

Carrboro 

Emma Brick, Co-CEO (2019)  

(984) 538-1031 
 

Carolyn Kegerreis, Co-CEO (2019) 

(984) 538-1031 

shac_ceo@med.unc.edu 

Shalom Project Medical Clinic & Pharmacy 

Winston-Salem 

Eileen Ayuso, Executive Director 

(336) 721-0606 

theshalomproject@gmail.com 

 



Shelter Health Services 

Charlotte 

Mike Sowyak, Executive Director 

(704) 334-2235 

msowyak@aol.com 

Shepherds Care Medical Clinic 

Zebulon 

Leona Doner, Executive Director 

(919) 404-2474 

leonad@shepherdscareclinic.com 

Smith Family Wellness Center at Project 658 

Charlotte 

Margie Lugibihl, Medical Clinic Director 

(704) 910-5810 

mlugibihl@project658.com 

St Joseph Primary Care 

Raleigh 

Peter Le, Executive Director 

(919) 386-6866 

peter@stjpc.com 

Swain County Caring Corner 

Bryson City 

Frank VanMiddlesworth, MD, Medical Director 

(828) 341-1998 
 

Ann Edison, Practice Manager 

(828) 341-1998 

swaincaring@gmail.com 

Urban Ministries Open Door Clinic 

Raleigh 

Peter Morris, MD, MPH, MDiv, Executive Director 

pmorris@urbanmin.org  
 

Mandy Horner, RN, Clinic Director 

(919) 836-1642 

mhorner@urbanmin.org 

WATCH Healthcare Program 

Goldsboro 

Sissy Lee-Elmore, Executive Director 

(919) 222-4450 

sissy.lee-elmore@waynehealth.org 


